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Table 44.  Selected Practices:  2007 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Geographic area 
Received irrigation 
water from the U.S. 

Bureau of Reclamation 
(farms) 

Generated energy 
or electricity 
on the farm 

(farms) 

Used conservation 
methods 
(farms) 

Practiced rotational 
or management 
intensive grazing 

(farms) 

Grazed livestock 
on a per-head 
or AUM basis 

(farms) 
STATE TOTAL 
 
Connecticut ............................................................ 
 
COUNTIES 
 
Fairfield .................................................................. 
Hartford .................................................................. 
Litchfield ................................................................ 
Middlesex .............................................................. 
New Haven ............................................................ 
New London .......................................................... 
Tolland ................................................................... 
Windham ............................................................... 

 
 

- 
 
 
 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
-

 
 

55 
 
 
 

1 
6 

12 
8 
4 
7 
6 

11

 
 

829 
 
 
 

61 
96 

186 
59 
99 

153 
70 

105 

 
 

774 
 
 
 

41 
88 

196 
70 
66 

154 
74 
85

 
 

6 
 
 
 

- 
1 
5 
- 
- 
- 
- 
-

Geographic area 
Produced and sold 

value-added 
commodities 

(farms) 

Marketed products through 
Community Supported 

Agriculture (CSA) 
(farms) 

Raised or sold 
veal calves 

(farms) 

Raised or sold hair 
sheep or wool-hair 

crosses 
(farms) 

Had a barn 
built prior 
to 1960 
(farms) 

STATE TOTAL 
 
Connecticut ............................................................ 
 
COUNTIES 
 
Fairfield .................................................................. 
Hartford .................................................................. 
Litchfield ................................................................ 
Middlesex .............................................................. 
New Haven ............................................................ 
New London .......................................................... 
Tolland ................................................................... 
Windham ............................................................... 

 
 

408 
 
 
 

33 
73 
79 
22 
51 
56 
38 
56

 
 

102 
 
 
 

7 
12 
21 

6 
16 
18 
11 
11 

 
 

90 
 
 
 

4 
8 

47 
3 
7 
9 
3 
9

 
 

57 
 
 
 

6 
2 

12 
6 
2 

15 
6 
8

1,885 

104 
354 
365 
136 
221 
298 
193 
214

 
 
 
Table 45.  Farms by North American Industry Classification System:  2007 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Item   
Connecticut 

  
Fairfield 

  
Hartford 

  
Litchfield 

  
Middlesex 

            Total farms .............................................................................. 
 
Oilseed and grain farming (1111) ....................................................... 
Vegetable and melon farming (1112) ................................................. 
Fruit and tree nut farming (1113) ........................................................ 
Greenhouse, nursery, and floriculture 
  production (1114) ............................................................................. 
Other crop farming (1119) .................................................................. 
    Tobacco farming (11191) ................................................................ 
    Cotton farming (11192) ................................................................... 
    Sugarcane farming, hay farming, and all other 
      crop farming (11193,11194,11199) ............................................... 
 
Beef cattle ranching and farming (112111) ......................................... 
Cattle feedlots (112112) ..................................................................... 
Dairy cattle and milk production (11212) ............................................ 
Hog and pig farming (1122) ................................................................ 
Poultry and egg production (1123) ..................................................... 
Sheep and goat farming (1124) .......................................................... 
Animal aquaculture and other animal 
  production (1125,1129) ..................................................................... 

4,916 
 

37 
385 
333 

 
762 

1,305 
70 

- 
 

1,235 
 

490 
32 

212 
69 

273 
198 

 
820

310 
 

- 
32 
17 

 
81 
56 

- 
- 
 

56 
 

14 
- 
4 
- 

25 
12 

 
69

790 
 

10 
104 

78 
 

143 
215 

67 
- 
 

148 
 

35 
1 

15 
5 

33 
24 

 
127 

979 
 

2 
47 
54 

 
137 
287 

- 
- 
 

287 
 

127 
9 

73 
18 
39 
40 

 
146 

393 

-
28 
12 

65 
79 

-
-

79 

41 
2

12 
13 
28 
31 

82

Item   
New Haven 

  
New London 

  
Tolland 

  
Windham 

            Total farms .............................................................................  
 
Oilseed and grain farming (1111) ......................................................  
Vegetable and melon farming (1112) ................................................  
Fruit and tree nut farming (1113) .......................................................  
Greenhouse, nursery, and floriculture 
  production (1114) ............................................................................  
Other crop farming (1119) .................................................................  
    Tobacco farming (11191) ...............................................................  
    Cotton farming (11192) ..................................................................  
    Sugarcane farming, hay farming, and all other 
      crop farming (11193,11194,11199) ..............................................  
 
Beef cattle ranching and farming (112111) ........................................  
Cattle feedlots (112112) ....................................................................  
Dairy cattle and milk production (11212) ...........................................  
Hog and pig farming (1122) ...............................................................  
Poultry and egg production (1123) ....................................................  
Sheep and goat farming (1124) .........................................................  
Animal aquaculture and other animal 
  production (1125,1129) ....................................................................  

573 
 

1 
64 
40 

 
124 
129 

- 
- 
 

129 
 

47 
4 

12 
6 

35 
17 

 
94 

793 
 

16 
43 
40 

 
85 

224 
- 
- 
 

224 
 

96 
6 

34 
14 
62 
35 

 
138 

484 
 

5 
30 
49 

 
65 

117 
3 
- 
 

114 
 

55 
4 

22 
7 

22 
23 

 
85 

594 
 

3 
37 
43 

 
62 

198 
- 
- 
 

198 
 

75 
6 

40 
6 

29 
16 

 
79
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